DATE: March 18, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN OO%N';I';E(;OVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE Contract ModHfication: :‘_
CONTRACT #: C-137-2017
PROJECT: Lexington & Fayette County Parking Authority - Helix Gargaga Permeable Concrete Project
TO: Lexinglon & Fayette County Parking Authority T .

' Original Contract Amount $240,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications - 0%
Exustlng Contract Amount $240,000.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - {From following pages) -$74,443.53
Percent Change of Thrs Contract Modrﬁcatron -31%
Original Contract Amount $240,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$74,443.53
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 31%
New Contract Amount Includlng thls Change Order $165 553 47

(Proj. Engr.)

Recommended by,

Accepted by (Consultant)
Accepted by % 74/6&”1-, (Contractor)
Approved ‘W - (Director)
Approved by 7 MW iﬁi £_ (Commissioner)
Approved by {Mayor or CAQ)




Page 3 of 3

Lexington & Fayette County Parking
PROJECT: Authority
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #137-2017
CHANGE ORDER; 1

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X _No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date






